Dup .

Phillips, Walter 92,545
(Surqame.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial 'number.)
—Wagoner Sup._ Co._166_Inf,

(Raﬁk and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - A )
(3es draio.)
I.  :ains are brought to the United States, do you <+ ¥
wish them interred in a national cemetery? Qe‘é‘or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the;deceased give full“informa-

tion below as to where they should be gent: 8

(Name of person 10 receive remains.) (Express office.) ‘_\A \ St (’l:ill‘ergraph office.)
(Number and street.) (City or town.) = (State.)
(Sir “ero)
(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) ; “-(Sr.ate.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



fr
G.R.S. Form #114 B

.......................

: T MAY 25 DATE
/ e S T 0 - Shage. o SR
1. %AME ......... PHILLIPS, Wadter & SERIAL No._ 92545 4
BONK  Wege.. . . \JoRGANIZATION _Sup.Go.l66th Int, ——
& DIVISION Z—
GRAVE LOCATION From Isolated £rave, Camp do Chalons, 7 o
CTY. NAME NUMBER
ER i R, An.moreve wwelting reburial in Cty. #l2€2
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORICINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION . TS018%ed Cemp de Ghaloms ~— mame
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
Cowrmtes st e R I,
~arch 22,1922. In llorgue
CONCENTRATED TO , __—© By - - e . S
: DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
lleuse Argonne 1232
3 LR ey s AR B o L e R crv. NumBer
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
Tag on body corroded. Brass plate on cross reads: Wlage Walter Phillips,
92845, Supyly Go., 166%h Inf., USA, duly 14, 1518, e
———— - s /_
. z 4 / # K
v - Q) 9 oy q’i ,"( ’( L 4 j‘ \J [ / 17 / 0
-------------------------------- = SR AT O DR AT h, r -
e 4 /R a u! i / é
Data F-16~4/pfb i e [ s < s1te /@ Vi
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS_ .. _ :%?,ﬁ,T_%__EB_QM_WH;!_,u_H__fj_E__QA.M_E:: _______ S e S D e
DA’I‘;E GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
‘h//sED/—\LEJ ORITEE \FIONS AWAR ‘7(![ e
""" T e  n . At o CEMETERY
3 Il Lto, QelleCo
SHGNATURE, SARFASSUPFRVESCRESICS S8 & 0 Dol smoas 0o /oo e e s ge U Naesi
3 AT GRAVE T.OCATION. - A&=Ta=gg s Fu " o = [T e S B0 4 Ptz .
3 = DATE GRAVE ROW Bloek Pio%
<0
), ¥ Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery To. 1232,

CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registragion @réhch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.,<in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect.will be made on these forms.




|
I

~ GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

At '

TOCATION OF,T1 GRAVE OF

.., . PRillips, 92545, . Walter

(Surna.me) “— (Number.) (Fu'st Name and Initials. )

; Wagoner,’ supply Co. 166th Inf,

- ',', (Ran_k.) . (Orgamza.tlon )

July 16, 1918

DATE OF BURIAL

o BURiAL X Field Bﬁlf‘lals Depts, °-

! (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
] speclfy clearly; whaf lﬁa‘p is used.
harne France, In woods one and one
~half’ kilometers -frofm. Perme. Vadenay,
1 Pind telephone pdke, with smapd -
.stump on south side, In line .with. .
1this red tile roof of Vadenay Fefme
Torms angle of S-45 degrecs-. From

ﬁelephone pole %06 paces N-15 deg=-
VEN. &ég—paees due north from

post " Pircction Repere Mo, 22,%
HOW MARKED : Name Pag s A=, e ... Cross%.... es 7.
' Yes
Headboard?. vt ABOUITeRE S T =

[DENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to naine peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

..............................

If name unknown and tags missing, descnptlon and marks
should be glven here :

TNote==-Brass ideatification plate
~attached Yo' wooden eross, - Grave
nnder scrub pine tree with 1imd

..... Bing -due- 8outh .at .en . aggle~~e
f"’rees

...... .J.. .........-.........................
(S1gna£‘ ;e an aﬁlk of Reporting Officer.) 3
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q. A.E.F.

- ——— = L

ForM No. 415, A. G. O.
BEd. May 22-17—500.000. 3—531

ForM No. 415, A. G. O.

Ed. May 22-17—500.000, 8—531
(Triplicates.)
Form No. 34, A. G. O. =
Ed. July 18-17—500 000. (OVER.) ©3—4132

o v o mros
diks vessy AU—LI TUUUUUU. VY L. )



REPORT OF DEATH AND DISPOSAL OF REMAINS.

Phillpps, #92545 Welter
(Surname.) (Christian name.) <
Wagoner Supe.Co.166th Infantry
(Grade.) (Company and regiment or corps or department.)

(If civilian, capacity and department in which employed.)

Date of death: -__.15 n_Jul MIGLEeE s SR =
in ac%fon LK a% Camp D'Echalons
Place of deatn:{ Dep3? 0 f Maime)- - Franes............ :

Cause of death: _ahrapnal__&munds_-in--head--and.-ba,ck

ﬁ?{ned (?IET 7( tbﬁﬂﬁ' ﬁviﬂi'Ni gxfso:alil&;{g'{i’vg; It. t int n'edo at post,
state disposition made of remains) _Vaianay--i'am(.nept-!}da:me )
13 Kilometers. 45 paces due north of tele-
phoms pole adjoined by sHall pdle on dull
road, underneath pine irea top of which point
?;ﬁ;%;é;le.? gglt:ig:ld Wit%l dtciro StS wida?vd i den ti‘ fi cat
e » 1amme and a Iess 0. ow: -S.IN%_E _____

Remarks:
_____ / K) Yl . YN 9 :
16% Lt., USNG 166th Infontry
Amexforce, France,
Station: _____

EXTRACT FROM ARMY REGULATIONS.

“162%,. The following reports are required by the War Department in the
case of the death of a soldier in the active service :

(2) Report of death and disposal of remains (Form No. 415, A. G. 0.) to be
made by the commanding officer of the post or station or of a command in the
field, and forwarded directly to The Adjutant General of the Army as soon as
practicable after final disposition has been made of the remains.”

ForM No. 415, A. G. O.
Ed. May 22-17—500.000. 3—1531

Form No. 415, A. G. O. A
Ed. May 22-17—5C0.000. d=5551

(Iriplicates.)
Form No. 34, A. G. O.
Ed. July 18-17—500,000. (OVER.) 0 3—4132

dar vy AU s UUVUUUS N T e g ~u om0z



';" /; it )
REPORT OF DEATH AND DISPOSAL OF REMAINS.

Phillips #92545 Welter

(Surname.) (Christian name.)
Wagoner  SupeC0s156th Infantry
(Grade.) (Company and regiment or corps or department.)

(If ci'v—ilian, capacity and department in which employed.)

Date of death: lsth July 1918.

in action LD at Camp D'Echalons
Place of death:Dspi!__c_f__ﬁa_me.)_kange.

Cause of death: -ahrapnel--wounds--in—-ﬂead—-anf}-hack

B]?fttg xéd(flsie,f% “dﬁ]’uviﬂ}l' Ni qridg):ah& of #xée; rilot z;ogiatgried ét fost,
state disposition made of remains) _Iadenﬂl_jhm__(ﬂapt! ______

Mame)l} kilometers, #§ paces due north of

¥elrophovie pole edjoined by small pole

on_dull road, underneath pine tree top of.

which points due southejarked with cross

M Eaxgeshor single?  If married, name and address of widow: 'Si‘ff‘g’l‘a' _____

add_identification tage

ReMATESSABS -t e s et e b e

1st Lt., USNG 166th Infantfi¥anding.
Amexforce, France

Station: ioes

Dates. _——_-_= laih.-mg__lilﬁn___

EXTRACT FROM ARMY REGULATIONS.

“1621. The fol]owinF reports are required by the War Department in the
case of the death of a soldier in the active service :

(z) Report of death and disposal of remains (Form No. 415, A. G. 0.) to be
made by the commanding officer of the post or station or of a command in the
field, and forwarded directly to The Adjutant General of the Army as soon as
practicable after final disposition has been made of the remains.”

Form No. 415, A. G. O.

Bd. May 22-17—500.000. 3—531

(Triplicates.)
Form No. 34, A. G. O.
Ed. July 18-17—500,000. (OVER.) © 3—4132

daas Teeay 4UTLI TUUURUUUL (AR e D



INVENTORY OF THE EFFECTS OF

Jhillipa,--.-#&Zj’AS .............. Wlter .

(Surname. (Christian name.)

late a Wa.gonarg__Snp._m,lééth_lnfantry ___________
1 Geti SR LY BLtanp T VB SHSTo RS
wko died of France (Dept! Mamme)

one b aTulys . ol o , 1918 , by reason of

No. and locality of grave, or other disposition made of remains:
Grave,no.Bast of Vadenay Ferm (Dept'Marne)
1iKilometarse 45 paces due north of Tele=
phone pole adjoined by small pole,on dull
Boad, underneath _pine . tree top of which .

points—duescuth :
SUShs
ARTICLES. ’ ITO.
NONE
(Triplicates.)

Form No. 34, A. G. O.
Ed. July 18-17—500,000. (OVER.) © 3—4132

daas vy aU LY TUURUUUL \Y Yz ) “w wavs



I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects ofwag‘mer Walter Phillips #92545

deccased, and that the effects were disposed of as pre-
scribed in the 112th Article of War, and Army

Regulations.

18t Lt., USNG 166th Infantry

ARl

Amexforce, Frances

(Station.)
.---ls.th--Aug.};st ............... 91 g
ate.)
(OVER.) 0 3—4132
1. JULy L18-1/(—5bU0U,U00. (OVER.) v o—415%




ARTICLES. NoO.

INSTRUCTIONS.

1. “Officers charged with the care and custody of the efiects of
deceased persons subject to military law are required, under the
provisions of the one hundred and twelfth article of war, to deliver
the same, or the net proceeds thereof, to the legal representative
or widow of the deceased, and to forward the receipts therefor
to The Adjutant General of the Army. Should the effects of a
deceased person not be claimed within a reasonable period of
time they will be converted into cash by the summary court, not
earlier than 30 days after the date of death, and the proceeds,
with any cash belonging to the deceased, will be deposited with
a quartermaster of the Army. * * *? (Par. 163, A. R. 1913.)

9. “Tn all cases of sale of effects of deceased persons, as con-
templated by the one hundred and twelftharticle of war, a detailed
statement of the proceeds, duly certified by the summary court,
will accompany the quartermaster’s receipb forwarded by the
summary court to The Adjutant General of the Army. The
statement will be indorsed: Report of the proceeds of the effects
of , who died at , the —— day of ——.”” (Par. 164,
A.R.1913.) :

3. ¢“Theaccounts of deceased soldiers are settled by the Auditor
for the War Department, and the following is the order of distri-
bution provided for by the act of Congress approved June 30,
1905 (34 Stat. L., 750):

Where the amount due the decedent’s estate is less than five hundred dollars,
and no demand is presented by a duly appointed legal representative of the estate,
the accounting officers may allow the amount found due to the decedent’s widow,
or legal heirs, in the following order of precedence: First, to the widow; second, if
decedent left no widow, or the widow be dead at time of settlement, then to the
children or their issue, per stirpes; third, if no widow or descendants, then to
the father and mother in equal parts, provided the father has not abandoned the
support of his family, in which case to the mother alone; fourth, ifeither the father
or mother be dead, then to the one surviving; fifth, if there be no widow, child,
father, or mother at the date of settlement, then to the brothers and sisters, and
children of deceased brothers and sisters, per stirpes: Provided, That this act
shall not be so construed as to prevent payment from the amount due the dece-
dent’s estate of funeral expenses, provided a claim therfor is presented by the
person or persons who actually paid the same, before settlement by the accounting
officers.

¢«When the amount due to the decedent’s estate exceeds the
sum of $500, legal administration of the estate is necessary.

«Officers are advised that, in the cases of single men, it is a
safe rule to dispose of the effects as prescribed in paragraph 163,
and leave the responsibility of distribution to the Treasury
Department.” (Par. 166, A. R. 1913.)

4. When the effects of a deceased soldier have been destroyed
to prevent contagion, or there are no effects, that fact will be
fully set forth on the form for inventory of effects.




INVENTORY OF THE EFFECTS OF

~Phillips 92545 .o i

lale o - Ylagouor... Supe Coa1664h Infantry. ...
in“action LD at Camp D BcHelons
who died of FEance (Dept®Marne). .. .

o=l thETTYs . T e o , 1918, by reason of

shrepnel wounds in head and baek
No. and locality of grave, or other disposition made of remains:
Grave,no.East of Vadenay Fam(Dept® Marne)
liKilometerss 45 _paces _due north af Tele=
phone pole adjoined by small pole, om dull
road underneath pine trea top of which __
poinis—dus—south, :

ARTICLES. NO.

NONE

(Triplicates.)
rm No. 34, A. G. O.
Ed. July 18-17—500,000. (0VER.) ¢ 5—4132



I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all

the effects of Wegoner Whlter Phillips #92545

deceased, and that the effects were disposed of as pre-
scribed in the 112th Article of War, and Army

Regulations.

é‘t Lto, USNG 166th Infantry

---mex-f&no?ﬁg-i -------------

on.

_____ 19 August____ 198

(Date.)

(OVER.) 0 3—4132



INSTRUCTIONS.

-

1. ““Officers charged with the care and custody of the efiects of
deceased persons subject to military law are required, under the
provisions of the one hundred and twelfth article of war, to deliver
the same, or the net proceeds thereof, to the legal representative
or widow of the deceased, and to forward the receipts therefor
to The Adjutant General of the Army. Should the effects cf a
deceased person not be claimed within a reasonable period of
time they will be converted into cash by the summary court, not
earlier than 30 days after the date of death, and the proceeds,
with any cash belonging to the deceased, will be deposited with
a quartermaster of the Army. * * *” (Par.163, A.R:1913.)

2. “In all cases of sale of effects of deceased persons, as con-
templated by the one hundred and twelfth article of war, a detailed
statement of the proceeds, duly certified by the summary court,
will accompany the quartermaster’s receipt forwarded by the
summeary court to The Adjutant General of the Army. The
statement will be indorsed: Report of the proceeds of the effects
of , who died at ———, the —— day of ——.”” (Par. 164,
A. . 1913.)

3. “Theaccounts of deceased soldiers are settled by the Auditor
for the War Department, and the following is the order of distri-
bution provided for by the act of Congress approved June 30,
1908 (34 Stat. L., 750):

Where the amount due the decedent’s estate is less than five hundred dollars,
and no demand is presented by a duly appointed legal representative of the estate,
the accounting officers may allow the amount found due to the decedent’s widow,
orlegal heirs, in the following order of precedence: First, to the widow; sccond, if
decedent left mo widow, or the widow be dead at time of settlement, then to tho
children or their issue, per stirpes; third, if no widow or descendants, then to
the fother and mother in equal parts, provided thoe father has not abandoned the
suppert of his family, in which case to the mother alone; fourth, ifeither the father
cor mother be dead, then: to the one surviving; fifth, if there be no widow, child,
father, or mothet at the.date of sottlement, then to the brothers and sisters, and
children of deceased brothers and sisters, per stirpes: Provided, That this act
shall not be so construed as tc prevent payment from the amount duoe tho dece-
dent’s estate of funeral expenses, provided a claim therfor is presented by tho
person ersons who actually paid the same, before settlement by the accounting
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Vi Zal

Phillips, Walter C 27467 Weg. Sup.Co.166th Inf, Ohio

Rl

Mother Dead

single § | O /\ﬂ’ow\'é\ xw\

No Active address available. 913 .~

VA Ana - A w’*»%{\

VS‘/

Seebode




WAR DEPARTMENT

Vo QaiJi?~’¢“V‘ JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE!
) .y = WASHINGTON
b e d b Abr Zan— - A
L L "ff b o ] i
Wt o) @ ;*4 camdl = F &ﬁ_; ? L DATE_December 4, 1929.
ﬁ M %@“;z*—ueﬂw J "". C
NANE Y i = .ﬁ‘f 2. 7 RANK SLRIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

_Phillips, Walter _ _ Wagoner . __ 92545 _ 166th Inf.. Sups Co. __ T=15-18

STATE CTY. NO. GRAVE ROT BLOCK

1232

ﬁheck*ggiationship Living - Deceased

( ° - .
V : : ;k/’/'
 MOTHER : : R

<
°

STERMOTHER (For the
year prior to com=
mencement of service)

NAME : 3 s 5
, MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : :
| AND (For the year prior : : :
to commencement of 2 3 5
ADDRESS service) : ¢ $
MOTHER IN LOCC PARENTIS : 3 s
(For the year prior to : :
commencement of service) " 5 2
$ : :
/ WIDOW ¢ : :
(Who has not remarried) : : :

o e
Veterans Bureau Claim Number _ C=27467

29/156/




N REpLY rerer To QM 293 A-C .;"\‘Ii

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Y

s
WY
@,‘X y\“

J A August 19, 1929

Phillips, Walter

Pine Hollon Station,

Mr. John Celos, KRJé\
Youngstown, Ohio E

Dear Sir: ‘”Q

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the friend of the late
Wagoner Walter Phillips, Sup. Co., 166th Inf., whose remains are now inter-
red in the Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
g

Very truly yours, ﬁta‘( :
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress :
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT el PENALTY FOR PR EI0... .
’\‘\\1]0/ AVOID FAMPGR%&%#:-M\-- ,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \( N
) YOUR vAill.
AUG 24 g T 2 R TR AT
{‘ 2 P fd *\‘T(‘ Eo s {;‘\\H‘i A RTTIN LT

WASHINGTON. D. C,

ISTREE A8 -
NBER =

OFFICIAL BUSINESS







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

1N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Phillips, Walter |, 7 M A June 29 1929.

O & ]
(sl ) Yo Clew v Budsv
7 / " / £ ’

lr. John Crlos,

10 A7 L g p
Stop #14, Bast Youngstowm, (Pl lali
Toungstown, Ohio e
%My:z,ﬁ,m L4 v,
f / A
V' Gheo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the friend of the
late Wagonsr Walter Phillips, Supe C0e, 166th Inf., whose remains are

now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amer ican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon,
Meuse, Francee

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who i8 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them te make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. -

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any wWoman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclesed envelops which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
S Nl '
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assgistant.

Envelope .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

el MR

™hilllpe, Valter lugust 19, 1929

My, John Celos,
Pine Hollon Station,
Youngstown, Ohlo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”. 4

T S T p T ——

The records of this office show that re the
; LAt friend of the late

Wagoner Walter Phillips, Sup. Co., 166th Inf,, whose remains are now inter-
red in the Meuse Argomme /mep, Cty. Rommgne-~sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

S i,y

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

P e

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. e

PR

{1

For The Quartermaster General, Al
!

Very truly yours, W

~ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT _
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in mEeLy rerEr vo QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Walter June 88 1929.

e
op #l4, East Youngstowm
Youngstomn, Ohio .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, sntitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the friend of the
late Wagoner Walter Phillips, Supe 00e, 186th Inf,, whose remins are

now interred in the Meuse-irgomne Americen Cemetery, Romsgne-sous-Montfaucon,

Heouse, France.

¥ill you please advise this office whether or not he is esurvived
by a mother or widow who is sntitled unda? the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimags, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the lerms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any Woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationehip is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alse reguested

that a statement to that effect be made.

o

For your reply, you may use t+he enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant.
Envelope.

R TN RN TR rrmmraneras,

i




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

In reply refer to: WASHINGTON
293 WE-R

May 28,1923.

Mr. John Crlos,
Stop 14,
Tast Youngstown, Ohioe
Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
"the permanent grave of Wagoner Walter Phillips, Sup. Co., 166th Inf.,
is No. 4, Row 8, Block D, Mouse-argonne American Vcemetery, Romagne-~
sous-lontfaucon, (Meuse4 Francee.
This is one of the permenent Americeon nilitary cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a hsadstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at &1l graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as s@QOon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of reletives. |
In effecting re&oval, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty., - The grave of the dece=ased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

H) %7 Canne
Assistant

MN

)

23 /236 /ARK
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In reply refer to:
238 G- R ¢

May 26,1925,

Mr. John Crlos,
 Btop 14,
. Bast Youngstown, Ohios
Dear Sirs .

Felaieriaateg %&&?hﬁf&%ﬁﬁwo‘s&ﬁ informegh dhaie, =
ltfg ﬁgfggfgﬁcwg§EY§18ék D, House-Argonne American cemetery, Romagne-
sous-Montfaucon, (Meused Frances

This is one of the permanent Americen military cemeteries
, to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Bach grave will be
narked by a headstone of &hite marble, of suitable design, with
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came., The heads%ones will he placed at &ll graves in
connection with the improvement work now in ﬁ}o&resu, es soon as

! 4
»p0351ole and vithout waiting for special action o quest on the

—

part of relatlves. : ’o~l“~" 12%3
/ AN 4

In offectimg removal, the utmost care, qnjdpavegehcp were
exacted and more %han williagly accordoed) 2y thog? performlng this
sacred duty. . The grave of the decenscdelllfﬁ%qggrpetually main-
tained by thie Gowvernment in a manner lefitting the last resting
place of our rerc3se.,

Very <ruly yours,
G | H. J, G@nner,

3 Arsistant,
23 /236 /ARK

(118
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II.

IIT.

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION. OF REMAINS DATA

\ FILE #6875
. LocaTrioNn INDEX CARD:
(@) Name .. PHILIIPS ,Walter = . Ser. No 925645
TYP. GR___
@) Rank Wagoner Organization . 166th Infantry Sup. Co,
; ‘ CIER == =
(¢) Dateof death ___7=15=18 (d) Cause of death _____ K/A ______________________
/'
Rue1straTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
Morgue--=1232
(@) Grave No. ._==________ Row =98 e IPlot s=E=ia i DeG = e TRV e o G e
(3) Emerg. Address .John Crlos(Friend )Stop #14 East ¥oungstown,Youngstown,
t : Ohi o,
Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ._.._______==<== CiERee—e 5 -

. A. G. O. DisposrTion CArD :}Zy%d/ éycﬁ;zr!;ate of receipt

(@) Name (®) Relationship . ___

(¢) Address ML . e Y R F. L e WAL e et WA, T

{dF Rémzing: tobe-brought o Si¥e.. . it aige iy e T s B B

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______

. G. R. 8. Fr.es, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: -

(@) Cancellation memos referred to?

Examiner’s Initials ... - 1t R 1D): e B e TR e K = B s TR , 192

COUNTRY FRANCE CemuTeEry No. L&d&=Moggue Saeer No. . JE& . . . &

G, BR. 8, Form. No. 115

Make F'orm No, 214

Amended April 6,1920 3—7729



- , 192
VIII. FINAL ACTION:
cable on B , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

lefteorfons %t —mhs = S n er , 192
S A s e AR
R L A R R N, e I e TR

IX. REMARKS




G.R.S. FORM #114-4' STATION Romagme sous Montfaucon, Meuse

To be prepared in triplicate. | DATE Moh _30th.1922

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
¢ .

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
L. Name PHILLYPS, Walter . . ... Lo Name e #0070 & KT e S
SR Dioamas O 0 L CIENGn s S - D R
Ob \Rani! RVWess- Y. oo oo 0 Do ARANIGRORE S T N L g s e
4. Org.__ Sup.Co.166th Imf, | e TRl U 5 B Bl S
O IADISE e e S 14, (a) D.D. B I Yh e e
barie pp SRR LN () D.B. nmodisgmep = 1 &

Fran isoiated grave Camp de Chalonss

Ip mrgue awaiting reburial in Cty.1232 Discrepancy found upon disinterment

G aveRNor ¢ NUSEERE SO Rt s e ® s o LorBGnaveRNor il S SelCl. W s
SLIBIOL - BE -~ SRS EETEY ROWEs e o 16. Plot AR ey RoW: S ¥, =
9. < L7 No digcBepss S5 0 Sl

18. Cemetery y e Arg Aer ..o 19. Commune or town Romagne-s-lontiaicon

20. Dept. or County T R e, LIRSGOUNGry” SHroneofitgs - 4 g W=

;2.

R23.

24.

29.

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

‘

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition.of body _Badly decomposed features unregognizable. . .

28. Nature of burial GRS caskeb, shipping case, blanket and sheets

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted, ,afbove?.'::’"rE:";,:.:".::.:. e L R e T e Tt L 3 Y L] S e OIS Sttt Sl s LN TS 2 T o3P e b e b8 (3 SR P42 T T 14 § SRR LR L Ll
P e Roy e Per
{30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date lch ?0/22 ________ SaBY " it L

31. Cagket sealed by ROJYM'Perry ..........................

’ '
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . . ...




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) * Box No._ CALASIB Sy - - FEE 0
32. Designation of body:

*Name ___Walter PHILLIPS .. e ron oF 9 ...__Serial No. 92845 X

Remlas o Wegweisi €79 200 Organization sup.Co. 166th Inf. -
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery leuse. Arg.Aner.Cty. #1282, R 9}29:%{1@:.89@.%71@9!}.@%@9_9&__
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) __Mch 30th 1922 . . ' By Roy M, Perry

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that report above
is correct. ! '

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector _____ Gl P R N e e
J owers, 1lste Lt. Qe
36. Remarks Reworked. in loxgue, Bomegue Cem 1232 Mch 30, 1922 by Group signilg ... ‘
»
these formse . . ke s o ST St e el T A Belcgte e ST e T N
»

3. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Mch 30%h 1922

~ lorgue Meuse Argome Cemetery i 1232

(Name)
Signature Shipping Officer

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

_______________________________________

To Permanent Cemetery

i DB R S L B SR SR \TE B SRl e S B LS oo e R e S oo

Convoyer

40, Received: Date __

B T T T PP vy

G.R.S. Representative

41, Reinterred Menmse-irgoune Cametery #1232 _ ____  April 13,1922 .. . ..
: (Date)
42. Grave No. " 4 Section

43 . xRP¥ox Block AN e SR LR Row 8

fr



Sk hinlas Place .Bomagne sous Montfaucon, Meuse

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date..... Mah 3080 1922 ... ..

Phillips, Walter.

S REMATNSC QRN o amasa 1 SR e ® o e eSE, Lot SEriAL. NUMBER

RANK.. WagONemr . ORGANIZATION...... SuDs C0s 166 Inf,

2. Disinterred (date) : ' From (give complete location) :

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
- April 13, 1922, . Meuse-Argonne Cemetery #1232. -Gr 4, Block D, Row 8.
Reworked in lorgue lich 30th 1922,

By : GroupPe®ry¥. .. . ... ... Unit. Romagne Group = Nature of reburial .................

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

<

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....¥8S ... Ongrave marker ? . B9 ... o &

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

(a) Height (actual measurement) .. ImR t0 determine, . .. \

(b) Weight (estimated).................. ()i TR et

(¢) Hair—Color ... i S e . e A 0 ‘,’*J
B e i e R <
Characteristics ... ............. QO e e MBQ‘ y

(d) Hair on face—ColoT ..o e
Eocationt s (e R

@uantity e e e O e e
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ... Imp. £0.46LeIming. ...

7. Disinterment 4)
supervised by ...~ |

8. Reburial
supervised by

G



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
{orm- is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answerto Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. ine date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
' and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to lccation of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. :

4, Statfa to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statcment should be as complete as possible,

= 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with bbdy and on grave marker by reporting
es” or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

'MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by uy TOOTH MISSING

recent wounds) should be scratched out, { %

thus : %

/2

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :
BRIDGE WORK ........c........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus : -

; SIVER PILLING _GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS o.ccovvoveeevcuienmnnains Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING OLD FILLING

sible (block in -and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

%c'c,ow FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED

AVITY
ECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining

TURES (PLATES) .......
DE ( ) clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

L9

7. Sholy name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. Sy

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the nam Q@d &‘h\b\

of the peyson approving same,
NS\, = \n;l“

2




SR S Bompr XO-IGA Place. Romagne- sous-Montfaucon ,{Meuse) °

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. yuven 5. 10ms .

1. REMAINS OF.. +4lLLIPS, Walter v SERIAL NUMBER.... 98545

RANK Wage, - ORGANIZATION......SapPly Coe, 166th Infantry. v

2. Disinterred (date): March 19, 1982 * From (give complete location) : Isolated grave,

Comp de Chalons, Map 34 - Ne261l. = Ee261, approx. v

" ljj.
By : Group . Richards,(Investigator) yni; 4rea #1, (I. & R. Section)
3. Reburied (date) : In (give cmnploté location) :

BYesGRONPE. & e Saie s CURItS o S S Natureoffrehurial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : In UsSeuniform,

9. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body ? .. ¥88 v _ On grave marker? . No . s
(corroded )

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : Brass plate °
...on cross reads: " WAG. WALTER PHILLIPS, 98546, Supply Co., 166th Inf,,USAY

R L N e e

6. What does examination of bhody show asregards the following identitying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ... Impossible to determine

(&) Weight (estimated) Impossible to determine ..
(¢) Hair—Color S imPQ.S.‘Sibvlev.to determine
Quantity -Jmpossible. to. determine (M
Characteristicslmpossible to determine

(d) Hair on face—Color Impossible to determine

Location ... Im PQ:SAﬁ.iP_l_@,_‘.FQv..Ade termine

Quantity . Impossible %o determine -

(¢) Permanent marks on body (eld scars, pecu]iarii(xos,

)

- " ES 2
or missing parts) . _Impossible to vde‘cel'ml.n?mssiwr
” (=]

{Cav, )

99 23 24 25 26 27

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) — Ieft humurus fractured Qpper. .

SR VX - i = oo

7. Disinterment
superyvised by

5 u L4 J-';lo L y \mY’
(Title) o lat Lieut.,. QMC.....

~Approved: %é //(6’14/2%

&0

deburdiil
supervised by s , Approved :

Y §( : (‘Pitle)s




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R. S. FORM NO. 15-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corvesponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to he forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. :

1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body  was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box. etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was eriginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried withh body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes ” or “ No ”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any -identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the bhody description are very important
and shoudl be very eomplete. The dental chart is also very important rand should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning ‘at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teetl). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEE‘f'ﬁ&b‘ Rés . All teeth missing through previous
E'S,; C@/[/pxtmction (not those fractured or
"SG/S7~ laced “by recent wounds) should

¢ — ».h€ scratehed out, thus :
6”% I}/O/\/
(R 7. RIS

-CROWNED TERTH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 2»_GOLD CROWN\
S s< pold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
=g SRS &
s > ‘g‘w'3 R =

SR 2 COLD 4o PORCELAIN BRIDGE.

BRIDGE \%Oﬁk & —.....Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

/,;)? gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
24 thus :

> SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS . oo Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING G((J)é.EDFIFIitILP:SG
possible (block in and label gold, % ;
silver, cement), thus :

DECAYED
DECAYED

—CAVITY
g DECAYED
(32

CARIES . (CAVITIES). ... Outline location and size el cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block .Ill‘tC('“l attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word clasp

P = » ~ g v < 1 e 3 \ TS
7. Show name' of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

APProving same. :
1 g \ » . Y LRV o
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person appreving

salne.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
FILE #6875

I. Locatron Inpex CARD:

(@) Name PHILIIPS Jﬁalter A Ser. No. _ 926406

YR GRS

(¢) Date of death ___¥=J]8=18 - (d) Cause of death B ) s e Gy

IT. Ree1straTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
Morgue-~-1232 :
(@) Grave No. __==________ Row- %= & ¥s, Blote: @ 1 - DOk W L. . - TYP. _GR .

Ohi o,
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __________®====___ : CRERE =

IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CarD: " Date of TECOIPL s r =7 S nh SN SN S

(a) Name @FRelatibnshiptis s 5 —RaESET

(0) A dress : ’ e et s

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?% R v RSt L L R S e BN S ey £ el

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. S ST niE T i agHe e BT

Examiner’s Initials ________________________ Datep-stte.. = - = - T eTi , 192

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from _____________________ B - >

cdated s e T PR NS SR S S eeRRERR

COUNTRY FRANCE CemETERY NoO. 13_5_3:519!'8!39_ ________ Serer No. .. A0 R

o Make Form No. 214
G R. 8. Form. No. 115 .
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729



VH. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made - e St , 192

Typed by -, Checked by : , 192
VIII. FiNaAL AOTION: 5
cable-‘on TmtEie. s T LT e , 192 éw
Following advice forwarded to Europe by }
letterion - f=-We -amar , 192

X REMARKS




s L = 2
£ . 3 oms
'.\' 2 $ o - ¥ o
7] p 3 &
Q &

GRAVE LOCATION v“ANK.

LOCATION OF. THE GRAVE OF

Phillips, 9254 5, ""11 ter :: :
(Surname.)
Wagoner,
RS S SRR Rt A
DATE OF BURIAL......... St el

PLACE OF BURIAL
(Give Cemetery, Town und De
specify clearly what map is used.
Marne, HFrance,
half kilometers.
minﬂ +p1en%one

Lap reference must

5 one and- one
Rerme. . Vadenay

ca @
with smadd
Tq 1ine with

Jﬂdonay Ferme
From

Yes
Headboard s ttle¥on s
‘a % -s;
IDENTIFIC&TION tags. Vade iz [ c7f /zg:

L r £,2594
Was one buried L%#body?. = JON&: — ...‘..’i.u.'?.. 4 8 -A39. P).

~ Was one fastened to name peg or 35
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here :

Note--Brass identification plate
~attached Vo wooden cross - Grave -

under gerub pine tree with 1imb

-pointing.due 8outh.ad an..aggle......
of 30 dngrogs,

.............................................................

b o Sl ) :
REPORTED BY : 4 | |, W%Qéu,f —

Chaplain, 1Reth Inf,

..... J.J gé;t‘;;i’g; Ann }

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves: 'ng;}tjation‘ Service.



Sl %ff

W Report NQW«--



|

GRAVE LOCATION ‘LANK/
LOCATION wi THE GRAVE .Ol"
Phillips . 92545 - . - Walter

 (Sumame). (Number).  (First Name and Tnitials).
.. Wagener . . Supply-Coo - -I66the. Infe. ... ..
(Ranlk). "(Organization).

Caﬁ-vv WR
PLACE OF DEATH: ﬁo-(r-«wa .......... W ..... .

: JRN
CAUSE OF DEATH:W Aevnds) a‘.‘:'fvy.l.-.sf‘.’ w
DATE OF BURTATL: .oYArl44 .. i e T

PLACE OF BURIAL: .. (\snifh Taek <} V“‘i““"l/

.....................................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map ‘is used.

N
G A U ST 1 S e S et | R R S T RS CE

HOW MARKED: Name Pegd-mwvqn...... Crosss..‘.d,q-:o.e‘t..
I o
/)

Headboard?. == ......

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: L(*

—

Was one fastgned to name pefor—"
> sta.kw?au grave maricerf.. &
n

= 7

............

WA 1L A

Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer). 1)‘






GoReSe PORM NO,

GENERAL HuADQUARTERS e

- AMERICAN EXPEDITICNARY FORCES | -7
ADJUTANT GENsRaL'S OFFICH. "

FROM ¢  ADJUTANT GENLRaL.
SUBJBCT  :  Information for burial

1, You ere directed tc tronshit withe
out delay to the Chicf, Graves Registraticn
Secrvice, the information indicated on ocnclSe
Growves Location Blank as nccessary for the
complction of ‘f)gficial records.

(A5

By Comtiand of Gencral Pcrshing:

Rebert €. Davis
Adjutant General.

Motee

In cose this item is checked, you will
notc.horcon:

carcst relative of deccosocd:

‘Relatidmshipi

| . Address:
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*Oos supplyl- 166th | Infantry, Phillips Waltor, s . 92845,
< 4°nd.division Hmzé’i’otmgstowﬁ : ogg% Al

sed the erogs rbﬁ “’between the ﬁ'ont and @an
,De cm:tm tm anoihg%ﬁration cart ahead Badngrin ang belng in g hur:lp"y

'L passed him, Twediately alter bassing by,a shel‘! exploged go.close
that T ma : hre hit by Plying diwt. My team ran away, When they
' hed aﬁonped and I had dismounted from the seat T heard another™team
coming on be the nlg, I xs1‘@'@;9@dﬂ;:hcn‘;;&t’e‘cI }egétl > T 1@ naw,a few
moment s ’fommA ‘bhis tmer<T no f ‘%xﬁ
dnd found that he''was de:

tidn foung l
ywmmm%m er of my ¢

My gt ﬁ%} tﬁ:&%mmme e tes 3% ﬁﬁ ritg..g:h.
g

Tl

Informant C ortr‘ ght J‘o}m -Fag, 92482,
E‘mez'samz‘ ﬁc(idresss) Al 1 °
Jokn Crlod (Friend P e
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WAR DEPARTMENT
oftfice of the Quartermaster Gencral of the |

T e ——————————————— e O

—
FROM: 0. Q. M, G.
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

Room .
Washington /[ a44e
A
|- ’ PLEASE
G.R.S.Form €04 =¥ EXPEDIT
iDITE
Information requested of A,G. O. Date ~ : —-———l*——
File No. cgng Registration, /,{ﬂ > ol So3448/MB
\

From: The Ouartermaster General, U. S, Army, (C’metcrlal D1v151on)
(o) The Adjutant General of t‘qe ’\rmy~ 6‘ch & B Sts., N.W. v‘Iasm@
Subject; Information required for G R S

It It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information. sPown.

a., Surname PHILLIPS, % f, Date of death 7/1;‘)/18

b, Christian name Walter g. Cause of death K/AY

[//
c. Scrial Number ‘304‘“/ /h. Authority (C.0.#) 209 e R
v / Nofee:
) SRS ;'-,~1, A b ,,.<A )
d, OrgenizationSup.Co.l1l66th Inf.i,” Emergency addreosu_; Ry -,{/ (
!/ 3 : ; { { ~-“-*'~'/<.z/{g_ { R
e, Rank Wagoner f»  Relationship jﬂ{/

20DY DESCRIPTION
(Sce page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age of }c.nlistment

%, b, Color of eyes -
.
~ = ,
3 ir. c, Color of hair‘
" ‘g\%:‘
i d, Height [
> 53 ﬁm
: e, Weight / c

ta f, Permanent marks and
: physical defects at

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of .«
examination prior to enlistment)

x%: Strike out teeth miss 1n

876543211234587%8
upper right upper left

87H5432112345678
lower right lower left

)"; ,,«/‘.’ § AN G ,/4.""\

enlistment (01d frectures or breaks)

CEMETERY NO:

SHEET NO: o
TyPED BY: Be, v M.

f; 1 uuww

\\

s/3 310/LwL *ém \/

) // s MEM

J/
///",

i&am

es ‘L'ﬁﬂ@@a A. G.

H, L. ROGERS,
Guarttrmaster General, U,S,A,

BiYe:
Nt Charles J,

Wynn
A V “taptalr Q.M. C.

0.

S A,




WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster Gencral of the Army

Washington
G.R.S.Form &~ A e
Information requested of A,G.O, Date 2/11/22
File No, 6875 Reglst}'a:tion. /f &, \) :

_ bl B o

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S, Aﬁ’qy, (Cometerial Division) \,
To: The Adjutent General of tho, Arrnty~ éth & B Sts,, N.W.,Vashi€eieg, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G R S A Q

&S :

I, » It is requested that ‘bh&'ltbmu checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of/all information shown.

/ V v’
/a. Surname PHILLIPS, f, Date of death 7/15/18
b, Christian name VWalter g. Cause of death K/A:’ff .
/ L
¢c. Serial Number 9204-’9& ‘h,  Authority (C.0.3#) og .
d, OrganizationSup.Co.l66th Inf.i, Emergency addres?/?_'__\ {
e, Rank \Wagoner #» Relationship "'A ) _,
20DY DESCRIPTION a3 < TAL CEHARTS
(Sce page #2 of the Service Record) (Sbe Physical report of .1
‘ A e / examination prior to enlis tment)
; a. Age of enlistment Ll "//% ¥ -2
ij; Ya e /: »]1/. Strike out teeth mis‘sing
"; ) b, Color of eyes~ 3 Y '
) 8- 7516558 4TSN IS S S 27
s D ¢, Collorof hair: A A upper right upper left
= dHelght/// 87K5432112345678
) \éé&J lower right lower left
. e, Weight / 6 . :
,. f, Permanent marks and p () e
- physical defects at VaV/ a8 A2 W
enlistment (01d fractures or breaks)
H, L. ROGERS,
Guartrmaster Generel, U,S,A4,
CEMETERY NO: o
o (:, h,\»,g(,harlu"J. Wynn
SHEET ! : A G TiOL Captain,§.M.C,
TYPED DY‘ H‘ 3 J‘li(ﬁ: D; 3 é 1,.,'*'&‘}%'-] \J 3 )

L BﬁaﬂCh Ax G. 0.

S/BBlO/LIuL At rmveo

/5, s A1 /i*’ﬁ’ 7 d-1



ADDRESS REPLY TO
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1st Imd,
FILE N0s 295.8 C~R #6875 (PHILLIPS, Vagoner Walter ).

Offlon, Quartormaster Gomral, Vashington, April 1922 = To: Chie
mmmmmmm ;:m inﬁm,eamlzﬁm

1.  Returmd. The racords of this office have beem adjusted
to agmee with the yecords of your office, which show & |

_ Vagomer Walter FHILLIVS, §92545,

%0 bave bien aislutorsed from Isoluted Grave, Omp de Chaloms, Nap 5dg
H-2613 2261 Woxe md %0 Now 1 held in moRW in the ywrican

By opder a the ‘usrtermaster Gonornl 3

> TR~
”"%Q@
9o,
C'/P %
-8

.
v R T RN R R O R T R pe W 12 Pen WDy TRy eI
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Pile o,

SUBJBCT:

liarch Z0th. 1922,

Chief,
The Juartemmaster GCemeral, Imitions Building,

| WASHIRGTON, D. C.

GsBade Form .'."16"3-@. :

1. Attached nevewith is G.R.Sa Form ?IG‘AQ 5°m1ng

eximmotion from Isolated Grave of the following soldiex

PHILLIPS, /92545, Valter, vag. Supply Co.
166ths Infantry.

The remains of sbove memtioned soldier are now in the lorgue at leuse-
Argomme American Cemetery 1232, ROMAGHE~sous-MONTPAUCON, (lieuse) await-
ing permsment reburial.

1 Inel.
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VREQIWE yIRLToeY gevereni Tues’ BONVGER-20 MU~DRLEVAGOR® (TSue) suFyo-
mmqmmmuuam.mum
HITTTEE®  aspep’ seyeen’ aw@ Labbyd oo
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G.R.S. FORM #135 FILE No. 6875

IDENTTFICATION “PINION | st oy
TP TN N
- i 1921
Casg or _Vagomor Waltor Phillips, #92545, Supply Co., 166th Inf,
GRAVE _._..7s0fated Grave, Camp de Chalons, Map 543 §-2613-E+261.approx.
DECISTON Identified in this gravs.
DENTAL _CHART
Date of Enlistment ; il Report on Disintermeadt
A G, Q. Emergency Address ' <
Misging Pental Work Dental Work Missing E;;L - Dental Work Miss A
oL S C s S T SR I R R N s oA Tl DL
Nome. ‘/r----/-- ................. Nome ... .. | Noma =7 "1 $4,#5 decayed | #3.
Uch. ------- VZ -------------------------- e meecea.. B D O e ‘.7/ .................. Rt o) o S R OO
Wene. sr] .. .............. J...Beno. .. ........ .11 None . o7 .. - L2,i#15,#15 cave.. Hona. .. ...
LBt e LA SRR I | T T A
T S Nome. #l9missing | $20 cave. . BN
TR R S i DY = CERRCER S pier S
Remebotnope . .. ... . L - Rema...........43 .. 2 D SIS A AN §....Nona ...
- : #30 fissing |  #31 cav,
Above discrepancies can ......._._.. be accounted for as follow&:....#Zﬁzyém.may.-have..been
..oxtracted.afier .enlistment..or. may. hava. bean. missing.after.deathe . & ... ...,
: : : BODY DESCRIPTION o :

4.0.0. Report . _E/A Report Revort on Disinterment
Height .G L6, T.AIne..x.....4... WONGY ... o TR e ieid Inpossible . %o. detexmine. ... ....
Weight 1500 TRSS - . ........[... b 011 A Impossible. to.detamina. ... ...
FEFT . BrOM e e b e[ S L {Impossibla_to. detarmina.........
Fractures .0OMa..............i. B 1 1= Lo S S SR | lait I s. fractursd. uppar ..

L AT ) Juar tero
B ~IDENTIFICATION TAGS '
Found_on Body Found on Cross
Tom (corrodad ) O SER eeee... WOTR. o ot s RN i R BN

....................................................................................................

: OTHER IDQMFYING MARKS
Found on Eodx

Brass plate on cross reads:"Wage.Walter Pbiilips, 92545, Supply Co.,166th Inf,USA

.............................................................................................................

July 14, 1918."

QRIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Bbdy in this Grave concentrated from ... .. Bnd,y.nemn-raburie.d................_-.T; ..... rasaaiee
This man reported buried originally . G-644 Cmma Vadonay (larne) Sht SONEE259;N259,
Organizations of other men buried around original location ------er-e-eooormeneeoon e

, ‘ ] Investigator
Concur: . e '
W\' APPRO%' i :
5 /#j%—‘z, s
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April 12, 1922,

FILE W0, 6875
MEMORANDUM ¢

SUBJECT ¢ Wagonsr Walter PHILLIPS, #92545,
Supply Co., 166th Infantry.

Grave location Blk. signed by J.J.Halleday, Chaplain
166th Inf. statas, "Wagoner Walter Phillips, #92545, Supply Co.,
166th Inf, was buried July 16, 1918, Field burial, Depte. of larne,
France. In woods one and one~half kilomsters from Kerna Vadenay.
Find telephone pole with small stump on south side. In line with
this red tile roof of Vadenay Ferne forms angle of S-45 dagrees W-15
degrea® or 42 paces due north from sign post,'Direction Repers Noe.22"
Crme Vadenay (Marme); BONE; E-259; N-259 approxe Brass identification
plate attached to wooden cross. Grave under scrub pims tree withk 1limb
pointing dus south at an angle of 30 degreas®,

Grave location blank signed by Capte Rells Cheseldine, 166th

Inf. shows Wag. Phillips died at Camp de Chalons, Bspsrance, Ssction
Champagne of shrapnel wounds in head and backe. Buried north gast

of Vadenay Farm,(lMarne) 50-NE,

Amorican Red Cross Searchers Report states,"Wagoner Walter
Phillips was killed by shrapmel July 15, 1918. Buried July 16,1918
12t of road laading from Chalons to Camp de Chalons, France about
two kilomsters south of Camp de Chalonse a ) beari

soldier's nama ., number anl organization on brass plates"

Form 16-A statas,"Brass plate on cross roads,'Wag. Waltor
Phillips, 492545, Supply Co. 166th Inf, USA, July 14.1917.' ILeft

humerus fractured, upper yuartaere

Inasmuch as coordination as shown on Grave Location
Blank and Form 16-A is approximately the same and dental charts
check very well and as ths brass jdentification plate referred to
on Gre. LOCe Blk. anl Amar. Red Cross Report corresponds to the plate
rafarrad on Form 16-A, it is the opinion of tho investigator that
Wagoner Phillips is buried in this grave and it is, therefore, recommended
that Burops bs advised that Wagoner Walter “hillips, 92545,5upeCo.,
166th Infe, vhose body is now held in the morgue at Cty. #1232
s puried in Isolated urave, Camp de Chalons, lap 34, N-261; E=-261,

20 Gen,

Invagtigators

wa

~
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WAR DEFPRTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

This is the second request for information con-
(,;erning this matter that has been sent to you.
Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed you did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed

card is necessary to complete the records it will

_ be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

- card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,
T[ze Adjutant General.




-

WAR DEPARTMENT,

| THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.
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WAR DEPARTMENT.

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300.

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL,

WAR DEPARTMENT,

WASHINGTON, D. C.






WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
y :WASHINGTON.

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeterics
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
victims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

Tt is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so. '

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal. X; .

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfully, :
36703 R D 2 P. C. HARRrIs,

The Adjutant General.
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